61-10896 m/+ 4164 Vol. 77 Page 16768 35428 TRUST DEED 19 77 , between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th day of ... SEPTEMBER PATRICK C. BRENNAN AND MILDRED E. BRENNAN, Husband and Wifewilliam L. Sisemore as grantor, WARKANANAN, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of Lot 9 in Block 110 of BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the city of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running thence Northeasterly 50 feet along the Northwesterly line of said Lot 9; thence Southeasterly in a straight line to a point on the Southeasterly line of Lot 8 of said Block, which point lies 55 feet Northeasterly along said line from the Southwesterly corner of said Lot 8 in said Block; thence running Southwesterly along said last described line 55. feet to the said Southwesterly corner of said Lot 8; thence running Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line of said Lots 8 and 9 in Block 110, BUENA VISTA ~ ADDITION, as aforesaid, to the point of beginning. 0 and and a $\langle - \rangle$

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be endenced by an note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

1

F

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premines and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and closed all encumbrances and that the grantor will said his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sailast this claims of all persons whomsever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sublist the claims of all percens whomever. The grantor covenants and arces to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all there are accessed by a said note according to the terms and property; to keep deed to complete all buildings in course of construction or the said state arces to pay said note according to the terms and property; to keep deed to complete all buildings in course of construction of the said state arces are said to the said state are and or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and rentore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to laspect said property at all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any buildings in more based or to hereafter erceled upon said property in buildings in man to commit or suffer no wate of said promise; to chain property and improvements now or hereafter deer hear dis promess continuously insured, against loss by line of and premises in the original principal sum of the note or orbigation in the struct deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary at lash the and the destroy and the said policy of insurance is not a tender of any such policy of insurance. In said policy of insurance is not a company or during the unit term of the policy thus obtained.

shall be non-cancellable by the granter during the tain term for the period variable obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all large, assessments, and government elements deniges level of the prompt payment of all large, as the period of the rest of the present element is a second element with the period of the second elements of the present elements ele

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-metric are to be most through the beneficiency, as aforesaid. The grantent hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or imposed against only projectly in the satisfication by the insurance carries or their com-resentiatives and taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements abuntited by the insurance carries or their con-resentiatives and to withdraw the same submitted by the insurance carries or their lenging responsible of ratine to have any insurance outputs, and the barge to had a beneficiary to any less, to compromise and settle with any lowers or damage growting worth famp less, in compromise and settle with any lowers or damage growting worth insurance receives, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized. If you would be interest the satisfies a state of the same term in any lows or damage growting worth insurance receives upon the obligations accurred by this tratte dawn to and to adult by another insurance policy and satisfarther in full or upon safe or other amount of the indededness for payment and satisfarther in full or upon safe or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in reserve account shall be credited to the indecideness. If any authorized reserve acc for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such den-the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of obligation secured hereby.

uation secured hereoy. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the acticiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In is connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete y improvements made on shall previses and also to thisk such (repairs to said perty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation: covenants, conditions and retrictions affecting and property; to pay all costs free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with o in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's free actually incurred to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay a costs and expenses, including cost of vidence of title nad attorney's fees in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding the which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bem ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an al statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

1

C. Case Land

The REPORT

Strates?

-23

20

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be take ier the right of entinet domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall hav right to conumence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-to proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money' able as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-red to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily pain incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiar, "applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney" increasarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and rece ange applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and instruments as shall necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary uset. iary shall have at its o

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's ficiary, payment of its fiers and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ticitary, payment of its fiers and present ion of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (In case of foil for the second of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) insuling to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or tharge hereon; (d) recorrecy, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any recorrecy have described as the "person or persons legally exitted thereof" and the freditis therein of any matters of nats shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$3.00.

shall be 45.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to bereficiary during the continuance of these trasts all rents, issues, royalies and profits of the pro-print affected dynuit in the asyment of any heredal property located therean. Until the profits of the provide the security of the profits of the pro-print affected dynuit in the asyment of any indebtedness accurd hereby of in the profits of the provide the profits earned prior to default as they ficiary may at any time without notice, either in present, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in present, by agent of by a security for the indebtedness hereby accured, enter upon and take possession of sid presents, or any part thereof, in fis uwn name sus for, or, ophyrmis, solid

16769

福建

1Ë

10

-

1. F.

` \$`-

1.22

1

te i due

1

Succes.

2.43

h T

194 46.22 v ra

12 Pratt

127

100

E 2264 1.312

in. T . . 178

 $\sim 10^{-1}$ 10 6135 17 15-27

an an an an an

1

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of said retai, issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance polytics or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as a storeasid, shall not curs or wave any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant to such notice.
The granter shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a norm applied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service cinarge.
Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the granter in any indelted by which be property my default be required to any indelted berefy or in performance of any indelted berefy or an escured hereity in a secure of each be by folgery my default or in a secure intervent in the instrument and any indelted berefy or fine the secure of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary in a default by the granter in any indelted or of a did therein or and any indelted berefy or fine performance of any indelted or of and notice of default and election to sell, the bund (field to record. Dyno delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the bund (field to record. Dyno delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the bund (field to record. Dyno delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the time and place of asle and give notice thereof, as then required by law.
After default and any time prior to five days before the date set

trusters shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the truster's sale, the grantor or other person so the other person so the other person so the other person so the other between the obligation and truster's and statement and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses and storary's feed not exceed) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

10

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matter or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the express of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the stiorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the interests of the still persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the strustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointment because. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the affice of the county cierk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of propert appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor frustee.

Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly seconded and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereito of pending sale mider any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a purty unless such action or proceeding is fought by the trustee.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereito, their heirs, legates dovisees, administrators, executors, successors and sesions. The term "bunchellary" shall mean the holder and owner, folduling pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary selline gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, such as signist roumber lactures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor 1 TATE OF OREGON Sounty of Klamath ss. THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>C</u> [[and for said county and state, po 12207 Public in and for said county and state, po 12207 ed E. Brennan	of September	ind seal the day and year first above written. Juck C. Brennan (SEAL) Mell & Gremman (SEAL) 1977, bofore me, the undersigned, a ned Patrick C. Brennan and	
The personally known to be the identical individual they, executed the same freely and voluniarily for UN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set n UP LC (A) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	ny hand and affixed my notaria		
Loan No. TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath / 55. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 9th day of .September	
Granter TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Benelictary	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TES WHERE (USED.)	at 10:27 o'clock A M., and recorded in book M77 on page 16768 Record of Mortgages of said County, Wilness my hand and soal of County affixed.	
Mer Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon	Fee \$6.00	By Actach And Deputy	
To be us William Ganong , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of a been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are do usant to statute, to carneoi all evidences of indebied	ected, on payment to you of any less secured by said trust deed (v parties designated by the terms of	요즘 같이 물건 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 많이 많이 있는 것이 없는 것을 못 못 했다. 것을 것 같아요.	
FD	, 19	I Savings and Loan Association, Boneticiary	